
GRASS AUTOTEST CHAMPIONSHIP
UPDATED AFTER ROUND 11 // 31.08.25

Grass Bonus Grass Bonus Grass Bonus Grass Bonus Grass Bonus Grass Bonus

1 Niall Cowan Jnr 2 9 10 9 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 96
2 Richard Dickson 2 10 5 9 8 9 6 9 8 9 8 10 10 86
3 Matt Rogers 5 8 1 10 5 10 9 0 10 10 10 8 81
4 Rab Henderson 1 10 10 10 10 10 8 58
5 William Paterson 1 9 8 5 10 6 10 7 55
7 Bert Haining 1 7 6 6 3 8 6 9 6 51
6 Nancy Dickson 2 7 7 7 1 8 5 7 5 7 47
9 Robert Forsyth 1 7 3 9 7 10 9 45
8 Ashley Thomson 2 5 5 6 7 4 6 4 8 4 44
10 Grant Carson 1 8 7 8 4 7 4 38
11 Aaran Ferguson 1 5 3 9 7 8 5 37
12 Allan McCluskie 2 8 6 8 2 6 3 33
13 Alan McMorran 2 8 4 3 5 3 6 29
14 Ryan Biggins 5 9 9 9 27
15 Scott Peacock 1 6 2 3 8 5 24
16 Declan Blair 1 4 7 2 7 3 23
17= Abby Dickson 2 4 3 5 5 5 22
17= Emma Braybrooks 1 0 1 0 5 9 2 5 22
19 Glen Montgomery 5 10 9 0 19
20 Andy Miller 1 8 1 6 2 17
21= Andrew Graham 1 6 4 5 1 16
21= Chuck Blair 1 9 7 16
23 Angus Lawrie 1 8 7 15
24 John Whitelaw 2 6 4 3 13
25 Nicola Forsyth 1 3 2 6 1 12
26 Clive Montgomery 5 9 2 11
27= Billy Biagi 5 9 1 10
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27= David Drummond 2 6 4 10
27= Lindie Turner-Gibb 4 10 10
30 Fiona McKie 1 2 0 4 3 9
31 Kai Quintela Smirthwaite 1 6 2 8
32= Cameron Patterson 1 3 0 4 7
32= Leesa Watson 1 7 7
32= Orla Montgomery 5 7 7
35= Logan Carson 1 4 4
35= Stuart McSherry 1 4 4
37 Anna Graham 1 2 2
38= Drew McLean 1 1 1
38= Keira Ferguson 1 1 0 0 1
40= Billy Biagi 1 0 0
40= Cole Hastings 1 0 0
40= Dylan Hastings 1 0 0
40= Lee Hastings 1 0 0
40= Linzi Knowles 1 0 0
40= Sophie McSherry 1 0 0
40= Stuart White 1 0 0

Denotes dropped score(s) - as per www.solwaycarclub.co.uk/events/event-rules/points-scoring
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